

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE

**Garamur, Majuli-785104** Email: mucmajuli19@gmail.com

No.MUC/RG/AC/22-23/17

Dated Majuli, the 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2023

## NOTIFICATION

The 6<sup>th</sup> Meeting of the Academic Council, Majuli University of Culture held on 18.07.2023, vide Resolution No. 3 (i) has approved the following modified CGPA Conversion Formula in the existing Regulations for the Post Graduate Academic Programmes of Majuli University of Culture which shall be applicable for the students of Academic Session 2020-2021.

(a) Percentage= (CGPA×10)+5 for CGPA  $\geq$  5.5 (Maximum100)

(b) Percentage= CGPA $\times$ 10 for 4.5 $\leq$  CGPA<5.5

Issued with due approval.

(Dr. B.C.Borah) Registrar Majuli University of Culture, Majuli

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, MUC
- 2. The All Heads of the Teaching Departments, MUC for information and necessary action
- 3. The Assistant Controller of Examinations, MUC for information and necessary action
- 4. The Academic cum Language Officer, MUC
- 5. The Website In-Charge, MUC for information and necessary action
- 6. Copy to file

(Dr. B.C.Borah) Registrar Majuli University of Culture, Majuli